Cancelled 1983

*

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City	<u> </u>
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	P.S.C. NO. 7th Revised SHEET NO.	5 D•1
Na of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	5
	Original SHEET NO	01_
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
SCHEDULE "A" - RESIDENTIAL (S	Single Phase)*	RATE PER UNI
AVAILABILITY		
This rate shall apply to electric service to so churches, civic organizations and like customers of	•	
MONTHLY RATE		
Customer Charge per delivery point		\$6.45 (I 0.04800(I
School Taxes added if applicable. Kentucky Sales Taxes to be added to bill if app	plicable.	
TYPE OF SERVICE		
Single phase with secondary voltages available istributor.	in the vicinity or agreed by	
TERMS OF PAYMENT		
Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate In the event the current monthly bill is not paid withe date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.	1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	AUG 2 1982	
In case for any month the rate under which Selectric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power of (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in according future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Sellectric By order of the Public Service Commission, then the charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour so amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to class of service by the total number of kilowatt hour class of service for the billing month.	wholesale from its supplier cordance with any present or r's wholesale power contract or foregoing monthly energy ld by dividing the total dollar o Seller attributable to each	
Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, because	-	
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982 DAT	E EFFECTIVE June 15, 1982	
Is JED BY John West TIT	LE Manager	43
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Case No. 8397 Dated June 15, 1		ick in

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Terrotory Serv	
	Community, Town o	r City
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	P.S.C. No.	5
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 5
	7th Revised SH	EET NO. 2
	Original ŠH	EET NO. 2
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE "A" - RESIDENTIAL (continu	ed)	RATE PER UNIT
by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem be credited monthly in accordance with the kilowing (The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is so	att hours used by the consumer.	(D)
may be amended from time to time to conform to 80 in the fuel clause or other increments which may Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E	07 KAR 5:056E and to any adjust be made in Big Rivers Electric	ment
*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be soment per KWH determined in accordance with the "		ıst-
	CHECKED Public Service Commission AUG 2 1982	
	by Alechnonic RATES AND TARIFFS	
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE June 15, 198	32
SSUED BY alm West	TITLE Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the I Case No. 8397 Dated June 15, 1	Public Service Commission 982	of Kentucky i
	~	N 6
	# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U ,

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served	
TOTAL TOTAL TELESCOPE	Community, Town or C	ity
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC	P.S.C. No.	5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	. 5
Name of Issuing Corporation	7th Revised SHEET	NO 3
	SHEET	
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE	NO. 3
SCHEDULE "B" - FARM, GOVERNMENT OR COMMER		RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY		,
This rate shall apply to electric service government consumers.	e accounts for commercial, farm and	
MONTHLY RATE		
Customer charge per delivery point Energy Charge per KWH		\$11.50 (I) .052100(I)
School Taxes added to bill if applicable. Kentucky Sales Taxes added to bill if app		
TYPE OF SERVICE		
(1) An agreement for purchase of power s if three-phase service is requested	•	
(2) A minimum bill will be imposed at a investment construction cost for ext of three years, then the regular rat	ending this service, for a period	
TERMS OF PAYMENT		
Delinquent accounts are subject to a coll of service. The above rates are net, the gros In the event the current monthly bill is not p the date of the bill, the gross rate shall app	ss rate being five percent (5%) high paid within fifteens (1) Commessifican	
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	by & Redmond	
In case for any month the rate under whice Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases por (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in by order of the Public Service Commission, the	ower at wholesale from its supplier in accordance with any present or Seller's wholesale power contract owen the foregoing monthly energy	
charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt ho amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustme		r
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE June 15, 1982	
SSUED BY John West	TITLE Manager	<u></u>
Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 8297 Dated June 15, 1		Kentucky ir
		۸

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served	
	Community, Town or City	
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC	P.S.C. NO.	5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	7th Revised SHEET NO	
Na-3 of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	5
	Original SHEET NO	· <u>4</u>
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE "B" - FARM, GOVERNMENT OF COMME	ERCIAL (50 KVA or less)* continued	RATE
		PER UN
class of service by the total number of kilclass of service for the billing month.	lowatt hours sold by Seller for such	
Such reduction as Henderson-Union shalfrom July 1, 1981, through December 31, 198 by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on integer be credited monthly in accordance with the	rsystem sales and wheeling charges shall	(D)
(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause may be amended from time to time to confor in the fuel clause or other increments whice Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5	m to 807 KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment ch may be made in Big Rivers Electric	
*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall ment per KWH determined in accordance with	l be subject to plus or minus an adjust- the "Fuel Adjustment Clause".	
•		
	CHECKED	
	Public Service Commission	
	AUG 2 1982	
	by & Recommond	
	RATES AND TARIFFS	
_		
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE June 15, 1982	
I. JED BY John West	TITLE Manager	$ \eta$
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of th	e Public Service Commission of Kentu	cky ib
Case No. 8397 Dated J	Tune 15, 1982	<u>4</u> :
		1

	A11 m	, Commo 1	
Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Community, To		.ty
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC	P.S.C. No		5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	CANCELLING P.S.		
ame of Issuing Corporation	7th Revised	SHEET	NO. 5
		SHEET	
CLASSIFICATIO			
SCHEDULE "B-1" - FARM OR COMMERC	CIAL (51 to 501 KVA)*		RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY			
This rate shall apply to any farm or commerciathree-phase service.	al service located on or	near	
MONTHLY RATE			
Customer charge per delivery point Demand Charge per KW			\$11.50 (I) 3.50 (I) 0.046202(1
School Taxes added to bill if applicable. Kentucky Sales Taxes added to bill if applicat	ble.		
TYPE OF SERVICE			
Single or three-phase service with secondary ragreed by distributor.	voltage available in the	e vicinity	
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE			
(1) An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" sha if three-phase service is requested and		onsumer	
(2) A minimum bill will be imposed at a rate investment construction cost for extendi three years, then the regular rate will	ng this service, for a		
(3) All wiring, pole lines, wires, and other metering point, exclusive of the service equipment, is considered the distributio shall be furnished and maintained by the	transformers and prote n system of Chel consume	Eand	
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	AUG 2 19	182	
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilow consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive which the bill is rendered, as indicated or record	e minutes during the mo	byFSthe	
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982 DA	ATE EFFECTIVE Jun	e 15, 1982	
100020 02 41 100	ITLE Manager		
// Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Processian Case No. 8397 Dated June 15, 19	ublic Service Commi 82	ssion of	Kentucky i
			C 8, 82

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Community, To		
•	Community, 10	own or city	
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC	P.S.C. NO		5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	7th Revised	SHEET NO	
N- e of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C	. NO	5
	Original	SHEET NO	6
CLASSIFICATION C	OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE "B-1" - FARM OR COMMERCIA	 L (51 to 501 KVA)*		RATE PER UN
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT			
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power fa The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers demand to correct for average power factors lower t for other consumers if and when the Seller deems ne made by increasing the measured demand 1% for each factor is less than 90% lagging.	with more than 50 KW of than 90%, and may be so ecessary. Such adjustme	measured adjusted ent will be	
TERMS OF PAYMENT	1		
Delinquent accounts are subject to a collectio of service. The above rates are net, the gross rat In the event the current monthly bill is not paid w the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.	e being five percent (5%) higher.	
TUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE			
In case for any month the rate under which Sel Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in ac future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Selle by order of the Public Service Commission, then the charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour so amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to class of service by the total number of kilowatt hour so service for the billing month.	wholesale from its supported to the condition with any preser's wholesale power conditions the conditions the conditions the conditions the conditions.	plier ent or ntract or rgy al _E dollar to each manission such	
Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, because by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem see credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt	use of amountsRATESmarkers sales and wheeling char	Assearned ges shall	(D)
(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subj may be amended from time to time to conform to 807 in the fuel clause or other increments which may be Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E by	KAR 5:056E and to any emade in Big Rivers El	adjustment ectric	
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982 DA	ATE EFFECTIVE June	e 15, 1982	
1 JUED BY John West II	TTLE Manager		
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi Case No. 8397 Dated June 15		on of Kentu	cký in
		0) /

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>All Territory Served</u> Community, Town or Ci	tv
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	P.S.C. No	5
me of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	5
ind of thousand conformation	7th Revised SHEET	NO. 7
	Original SHEET	-
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE "B-1" - FARM OR COMMERCIAL (51 to 501	KVA)* continued	RATE PER UNIT
*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be ment per KWH determined in accordance with the		
	CHECKED Public Service Commission	
	AUG 2 1982	
	RATES AND TARIFFS	
	ATTACAS CONTRACTOR AND	
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE June 15, 1982	
TSSUED BY John West	TITLE Manager	***************************************
V Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 8397 Dated June 15,		Kentucky ir
		4,0
•		

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	Community, Town or Ci	
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC	P.S.C. No.	5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	5
ne of Issuing Corporation	6th Revised SHEET	
	Original SHEET	NO8
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE	
SCHEDULE LP-3 - LARGE POWER (501		RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY		
This rate shall apply to industrial, or service at 501 KVA to 2000 KVA.	any consumer requiring	(T)
MONTHLY RATE		
Customer charge per delivery point Demand Charge per KW		6.25 (I .031165(I
School Taxes added to bill if applicable Kentucky Sales Taxes added to bill if a		
TYPE OF SERVICE		
Voltage will be at the highest available the customer's request a lower standard voltage.		
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND		
The billing demand shall be the maximum established by the consumer for any period of cutive minutes during the month for which the indicated or recorded by a demand factor.	f fifteen (15) conse-	
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT		
The consumer agrees to maintain unity per practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted KW or more measured demand to correct for avelower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for owhen the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustincreasing the measured demand 1% for each 1 power factor is less than 90% lagging.	d for consumers with 50 erage power factors ther consumers if and the	nmission
DATE OF ISSUE October 8, 1981 DATE	EFFECTIVE September 11,	1981
TITLE BY John West TITLE		
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publicase No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1	c Service Commission of 1	Kentuckyjin
		6

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	P.S.C. NO. 5 7th Revised SHEET NO. 9
Na. of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
	Original SHEET NO. 9
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
SCHEDULE "LP-3" - LARGE POWER (501 KVA to 2	RATE PER UNI
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE	
(1) The minimum monthly charge as specified in	the contract for service.
(2) A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installed tra	insformer capacity.
(3) A charge of \$250.00.	
TERMS OF PAYMENT	
Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate In the event the current monthly bill is not paid wi the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.	thin fifteen (15%) higher.
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	AUG 2 1982
In case for any month the rate under which Sell Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power w (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in acc future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Seller by order of the Public Service Commission, then the charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sol amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to class of service by the total number of kilowatt hou class of service for the billing month.	wholesale from its supplier cordance with any present or sistence. Its wholesale power contract or foregoing monthly energy d by dividing the total dollar seller attributable to each
Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, becaus by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem sa be credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt	e of amounts or margins earned les and wheeling charges shall
(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject may be amended from time to time to conform to 807 K in the fuel clause or other increments which may be Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E by t	AR 5:056E and to any adjustment made in Big Rivers Electric
*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subje	ect to plus or minus an adjust-
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982 DATE	EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981
ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITL	<u>Manager</u>
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Case No. 8184 Dated September	

Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C.	SHEET NO. SHEET	NO	5 10 5 10
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. Original	NO.		5
	SHEET	NO	10
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			

SCHEDULE "LP-3" - LARGE POWER (501 to 2000 KVA)*			RATE PER UNI
ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel Adjustment Clause".			
per anno decembrate un socialistic manifest in a la l			
			•
CHECKED	Discoper		
Public Service Commission			
AUG 2 1982			
RATES AND TARIFFS	204000		
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE September	r 11, 1	981	
IS ED BY Manager TITLE Manager			
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission	of Ken	tuck	v in 2
Case No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1981			\$/
		(\$' "

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
	•
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC	P.S.C. No. 5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 6th Revised SHEET NO. 11
	6th Revised SHEET NO. 11 Original SHEET NO. 11
CLASSIFICATIO	
SCHEDULE LP-4 - LARGE POWER	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY	
This rate shall apply for large power a demand of not less than 2001 KW.	er consumers contracting for
MONTHLY RATE	
Customer charge per delivery point . Demand Charge per KW	6.25
All over 100,	.000
School Taxes added to bill if applic Kentucky Sales Taxes added to bill i	
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE	
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" consumer for service under this rate.	shall be signed by the
CHARACTER OF SERVICE	
Service shall be the 60 Hz, 3-phase, agreed by distributor and consumer.	at voltage as mutually
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	
The billing demand shall be the maxi established by the consumer for any periodutive minutes during the month for which indicated or recorded by a demand factor.	od of fifteen (15) conse
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	NUV ± 6 1981
The consumer agrees to maintain unit practicable. Demand charge will be adjust factors lower than 90%. Such adjustment the measured demard 1.% for 1.% by which tless than 90.% lagging.	sted for average power will be made by increasing
DATE OF ISSUE October 8, 1981 DA	ATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981
ISSUED BY John West TI	TTLE Manager
Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the Pucase No. 8184 Dated September	
	, 52

Form for Fi	iling Rate Schedules	For <u>All Territory Served</u> Community, Town or City	
COOPERATI	-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC VE CORPORATION Suing Corporation	P.S.C. NO. 7th Revised SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	5 12 5
Na) 4 OI IS	Juling Conferences	Original SHEET NO.	12
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
	SCHEDULE "LP-4" - LARGE POWER (Over 2000 KVA	A) continued.	RATE PER UNI
MINIMUM M	ONTHLY BILL		
	minimum monthly charge shall be the highest sined for the consumer.	one of the following charges	
(1)	The minimum monthly charges as specified in Power."	n the "Agreement for Purchased	
(2)	A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installed tranconsumer.	nsformer as required by the	
(3)	The KW demand charge of not less than 60.% or the highest monthly demand actually inco (12) months.		
TERMS OF	PAYMENT		
of servic In the ev	inquent accounts are subject to a collection ee. The above rates are net, the gross rate vent the current monthly bill is not paid wi of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.	being five percent (5%) higher.	
FUEL COST	ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	AUG 2 1982	
Electric (Big Rive future for by order charges s amount of class of	case for any month the rate under which Sella Cooperative Corporation) purchases power where Electric Corporation) is adjusted in accused cost or surcharge provided for in Seller of the Public Service Commission, then the shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sole such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to service by the total number of kilowatt hour service for the billing month.	holesale from its supplier ordance with any present or 's wholesale power contract or foregoing monthly energy d by dividing the total dollar Seller attributable to each	
from July by Big Ri	n reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive y 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, becaus ivers Electric Corporation on intersystem sa ted monthly in accordance with the kilowatt	e of amounts or margins earned les and wheeling charges shall	(D)
DATE OF IS	SSUE) July 5, 1982 DATE	E EFFECTIVE <u>September 11, 1981</u>	
I' JED BY	Name of Officer TITI	LE <u>Manager</u>	
Issued by Case No	authority of an Order of the Public 8184 Dated September 1.	Service Commission of Kentuc 1, 1981	ky in h

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City		
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.	5 13	
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	5	
	Original SHEET NO.	• 13	
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE "LP-4" - LARGE POWER (Over 2	2000 KVA) continued	RATE PER UN	
(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is may be amended from time to time to conform to in the fuel clause or other increments which ma Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E *The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be ment per KWH determined in accordance with the	807 KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment by be made in Big Rivers Electric E by the Public Service Commission.) subject to plus or minus an adjust-		
ment per kwii determined in detordance with the	ruci najasament staasa i		
	CHECKED Public Service Commission		
	AUG 2 1982		
	by B Lesmond		
	RATES AND TARIFFS		
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 19	82	
I JED BY War 1/18	TITLE Manager		
Name of Officer			

Dated September 11, 1982

Case No. 8184

m for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served Community, Town or City		
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	P.S.C. NOS	5 HEET NO. 14
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 5
	Original S	SHEET NO. 14
CLASSIFICAT	CION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE "SL" - STREET	r lights	RATE PER UNI
AVAILABILITY		
This rates shall apply to any consumer or requiring "SL".	or organization within service are	ea
MONTHLY RATE		
Sodium or Mercury Vapor Lamp 8,000 Lumen		\$4.21 \$7.98
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE		
(1) An agreement for purchase of street responsible for the payment and col		
(2) Above rates includes all materials equipment, or existing facilities, in which case the consumer shall page	with exception of loss due to var	
(3) Installation of new lamps when cons be based on distribution rules and		ed will
TERMS OF PAYMENT		
Delinquent accounts are subject to a color of service. The above rates are net, the grown in the event the current monthly bill is not the date of the bill, the gross rate shall a	oss rate being five percent (5%) repaid within fifteen (15) cedey in its	higher.
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	AUG 2 1982 by <i>S. lechnones</i>	_
In case for any month the rate under whe Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted future fuel cost or surcharge provided for it by order of the Public Service Commission, the charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt be	power wholesale from its supplie d in accordance with any present n Seller's wholesale power contra hen the foregoing monthly energy	or ect or
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE September	r 11, 1981
I UED BY Jahr West	TITLE Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 8184 Dated Sep	Public Service Commission o	f Kentucky in
		8,5

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City		
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	P.S.C. NOSHEET NO	5	
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	5	
	Original SHEET NO	15	
CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE "SL" - Street Lights (contin	ued)*	RATE PER UNI	
amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment class of service by the total number of kilowatt class of service for the billing month. Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, be	hours sold by Seller for such eive in its wholesale power costs cause of amounts or margins earned		
by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersyste be credited monthly in accordance with the kilow		(D)	
(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is s may be amended from time to time to conform to 8 in the fuel clause or other increments which may Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E	07 KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment be made in Big Rivers Electric		
*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be s ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "			
	CHECKED Public Service Commission		
	AUG 2 1982 by Steelmons RATES AND TARIFFS		
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 198	31	
I JED BY Name of Officer	TITLE Manager		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pu	blic Service Commission of Kentu ember 11, 1981	icky in 3	

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City		
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC	P.S.C. NO5		
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION No e of Issuing Corporation	7th Revised SHEET NO. 16		
No 2 OI ISSUING COIPOIREION	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5		
	Original SHEET NO. 16		
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE		
SCHEDULE "D" - SECURITY LAM	P* RATE PER UNI		
AVAILABILITY			
This rate shall apply to any consumer withing the	service area.		
MONTHLY RATE			
Sodium or Mercury Vapor Lamp			
8,000 Lumen			
20,000 Lumen	\$9.75		
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE			
(1) Above rates include all materials, installati ment, existing facilities, with exception of case the consumer shall pay all cost.(2) Installation of new lamps when construction o based on distribution rules and regulations.	loss due to vandalism in which		
TERMS OF PAYMENT			
Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection f of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate b In the event the current monthly bill is not paid with the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.	eine five nercent (5%) higher.		
In case for any month the rate under which Seller Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power who (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in accorfuture fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Seller's by order of the Public Service Commission, then the for charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to S class of service by the total number of kilowatt hours class of service for the billing month.	thender Soft Sum Ton ARtifal lesale from its supplier dance with any present or wholesale power contract or bregoing monthly energy by dividing the total dollar seller attributable to each		
	EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981		
I. UED BY With the TITLE Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Scase No. 8184 Dated September 11,	ervice Commission of Kentucky if		

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City		
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC	P.S.C. NO5		
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	7th Revised SHEET NO. 17		
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5		
	Original SHEET NO. 17		
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE "D" - SECURI	RATE TY LAMP* (continued) PER UN		
Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall rec from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, be by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersyste be credited monthly in accordance with the kilow (The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is s may be amended from time to time to conform to 8 in the fuel clause or other increments which may	cause of amounts or margins earned m sales and wheeling charges shall att hours used by the consumer. (D) ubject to the provisions of and 07 KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment		
Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E	by the Public Service Commission.)		
*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be s ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "			
	CHECKED Public Service Commission AUG 2 1982		
	by <u>Slechmonol</u> RATES AND TARIFFS		
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981		
I JED BY Name of Officer	TITLE Manager		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub	lic Service Commission of Kentucky in A		
	$^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$		

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC	P.S.C. No. 5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
ame of Issuing Corporation	7th Revised SHEET NO. 18
	Original SHEET NO. 18
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE
INDUSTRIAL CONSUMERS SERVED UNDER SE	PECIAL CONTRACTS RATE PER UNIT
Peabody Coal Company Breckinridge Coal Mine	•
The monthly delivery point rate shall be:	
(a) A demand charge of \$6.25 per kilowatt of b	illing demand.
(b) Plus an energy charge of 21.6358 mills per	KWH consumed.
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	
In case for any month the rate under which Sell Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power at (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in according future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Sellemby order of the Public Service Commission, then the charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour so amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to class of service by the total number of kilowatt hour class of service for the billing month.	t wholesale from its supplier cordance with any present or r's wholesale power contract or foregoing monthly energy ld by dividing the total dollar o Seller attributable to each
Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its wholesale power costs from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, because of amounts or margins earned by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall be credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the consumer.	
(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subjected may be amended from time to time to conform to 807 in the fuel clause or other increments which may be Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E by	KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment made in Big Rivers Electric
*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subjected ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fue	ect to plus or minus an adjust— 1 Adjustment Clause K E D Public Service Commission
	AUG 2 1982
	RATES AND TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982 DAT	E EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981
ISSUED BY John West TIT	LE Manager
// Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub Case No. 8184 Dated September 11,	
0104 2000 300000 113	4,83

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Community, Town or City		
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC	P.S.C. NO		5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Nai of Issuing Corporation	7th Revised CANCELLING P.S	SHEET NO.	19 5
Or received conference		***************************************	
	Original	SHEET NO.	19
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE		
INDUSTRIAL CONSUMERS SERVED UNDER SPECI	LAL CONTRACTS*		RATE PER UNI
THE ANACONDA COMPANY			
The monthly delivery point rate shall be:			
(a) A demand charge of \$6.25 per kilowatt of b	oilling demand.		
(b) Plus an energy charge of 18.241 mills per	KWH consumed.		
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE			
In case for any month the rate under which Sel Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power a (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in ac future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Selle by order of the Public Service Commission, then the charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour so amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to class of service by the total number of kilowatt hour so class of service for the billing month.	at wholesale from in ccordance with any per's wholesale power e foregoing monthly old by dividing the to Seller attributal	ts supplier present or r contract or energy total dollar ble to each	
Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, because by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem as be credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatte (The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subjumy be amended from time to time to conform to 807	use of amounts or massales and wheeling of hours used by the ject to the provision KAR 5:056E and to a	argins earned charges shall consumer. ons of and any adjustment	(D)
in the fuel clause or other increments which may be Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E by			
*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subj ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fue		ED nmission	
	RATES AND TAI	RIFFS	·
DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1982 DATE	E EFFECTIVE Sep	ptember 11, 1981	
ISSUED BY John José Correction TITI	LE Manager		To be a substitute of the subs
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Case No. 8184 Dated September 11,	Service Commiss	ion of Kentuc	ky in